



\$~C-1 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 8/2018**

RISHI NARANG

..... Petitioner

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ **CO.PET. 98/2016 and CA Nos. 424-25/2016, 680/2017, 290/2019,
563/2019, 690/2019 OLR 173-74/2019**

RISHI NARANG

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ **CO.PET. 840/2015 and CA Nos. 3352/2015, 1935/2017**

ALOK KUMAR MISHRA

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 844/2015 and CA Nos. 3359/2015, 687/2017**

RASHMI VYAS

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 96/2016 and CA Nos. 420-21/2016, 679/2017**

SOMESH PANDEY

..... Petitioner



versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ **CO.PET. 97/2016 and CA Nos. 422-23/2016, 683/2017**

ASHA JAIN

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ **CO.PET. 99/2016 and CA Nos. 426-27/2016, 682/2017**

SANJEEV JAIN

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 102/2016 and CA Nos. 432-33/2016**

RAHUL WALIA

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 122/2016 and CA Nos. 549/2016**

MEENU POPLI

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALITY SERVICES PRIVATE LTD Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 133/2016 and CA Nos. 608-09/2016, 692/2017**

DHARAM PRAKASH AGRAWAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners



versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 134/2016 and CA Nos. 618-19/2016, 689/2017**

MAHENDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 135/2016 and CA Nos. 622-23/2016, 678/2017**

UMESH KAUSHIK

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 138/2016 and CA Nos. 637/2016, 685/2017**

NARENDER KUMAR KAUSHIK

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 139/2016 and CA Nos. 639/2016, 681/2017**

PAVAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 148/2016 and CA Nos. 670/2016, 691/2017**



KAPIL AGRAWAL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 299/2016 and CA Nos. 1281-82/2016, 684/2017**

JOLLY

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ **CO.PET. 300/2016 and CA Nos. 1283-84/2016**

PRITI YADAV & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 301/2016 and CA Nos. 1285-86/2016**

VINOD KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 302/2016 and CA Nos. 1288-89/2016**

ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent



+ **CO.PET. 303/2016 and CA Nos. 1291-92/2016, 690/2017**

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 560/2016 and CA Nos. 2372-73/2016, 2011/2017**

JHAMA SINHA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 913/2016 and CA Nos. 3682-83/2016, 2038/2017**

TANYA BASU & ANR.

..... Petitioners

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 914/2016 and CA Nos. 3684-85/2016**

BASANT KOEMAR SAHTI

..... Petitioner

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 1213/2016 and CA Nos. 2039/2017, 60/2019**

SURYA GARG

..... Petitioner

versus



FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent
+ **CO.PET. 1214/2016 and CA Nos. 2010/2017**
PRIYADARSHAN GARG Petitioner
versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Respondent

Present: Mr. Amit Goel, Advocate for the petitioners in Item Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 to 25.
Mr. V.M. Popli, Advocate for the petitioner in Item No. 9.
Ms. Priyadarshini Verma and Ms. Aarohi, Advocates for ex-directors in Item Nos. 1 to 25.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Advocate for OL.
Mr. Udayan Khandela, Advocate in CA No. 690/2019.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **26.08.2019**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator submits that the statements of the ex-directors are being recorded and it would take some time to complete the same.
2. As and when the recording of the statements of the Ex-Directors is complete, a report regarding the same be filed.
3. List on 1st November, 2019.

AUGUST 26, 2019
JYOTI SINGH, J

AK