

\$~C2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 8/2018

RISHI NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel, Advocate

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. J. Roy, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

In terms of Notification No. 51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 issued by the High Court, the present matter stands adjourned to 07.07.2020.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 16, 2020

j'