



\$~C-6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 8/2018**

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel with Mr. Varun Popli
and Mr. Dhiraj Popli, Advocates.

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh with Bhim
Yadav present-in-person.
Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing
Counsel for O.L with Mr. Lakhan
Gupta, Advocate.

+ **CO.PET. 98/2016 & CO.APPL. 425/2016**

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel with Mr. Varun Popli
and Mr. Dhiraj Popli, Advocates.

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing
Counsel for O.L with Mr. Lakhan
Gupta, Advocate.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Advocate for the
applicant, Ms. Asha Jaiswal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the applicant, Ms. Asha Jaiswal,
has submitted that vide order dated 14.05.2024 it had been agreed that



the decretal amount of Rs.8,46,147/- (minus Rs. 75,000 already paid) shall be paid to her in 15 equal instalments of approximately Rs.50,000/- per month starting from 01.06.2024. It is submitted on behalf of the ex-Management that they have been regularly paying the amount in terms of the Order dated 14.05.2024 and the instalments upto October, 2024 stand paid. The cheques for the month of November and December, 2024 have been prepared which the applicant is at liberty to collect from the office of the counsel for the Ex-Management.

2. Learned counsel on behalf of the O.L. submits that the status report in regard to the Revival Application filed by the Ex-Management, has been prepared but unfortunately the same could not be brought on record. He seeks time to place it on record. Let the same be placed on record within two weeks.

3. Matter be listed on 17.12.2024 for consideration of the Revival Application filed by the ex-Management and also to consider whether the claims of the claimants have been satisfied and to what extent.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

rk