



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 8/2018**

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel, Advocate.

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh with Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Advocates along with Mr. Bhim Yadav present-in-person for ex-Management.
Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing Counsel for O.L.

6

+ **CO.PET. 98/2016 & CO.APPL. 425/2016, CO.APPL. 680/2017, CO.APPL. 290/2019, CO.APPL. 563/2019, CO.APPL. 690/2019, CO.APPL. 176/2021, CO.APPL. 178/2021, CO.APPL. 185/2023, CO.APPL. 328/2024, CO.APPL. 876-878/2024, CO.APPL. 1075-1077/2024, OLR 173-174/2019, OLR 17/2023, OLR 147/2024**

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel, Advocate.

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing Counsel for O.L.
Mr. Lakshay Agarwal and Mr. Kanak Shori, Advocates for the applicant in CO.APP.1077/2024.
Mr. Keerthipriyan E., Ms. M.Priya and Mr. Alok Ranjen Jha, Advocates for CO.APPL.876-78/2024.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

%

ORDER
17.12.2024

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the ex-Management submits that according to them only Rs.56 lakhs remains to be paid to the creditors which they are willing to deposit in the next six months.
2. Matter be listed on 16.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024
rk