



\$~CO.3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 8/2018

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel, Mr. V.M. Popli,
Advs.

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lakhan Gupta, Adv. for OL
Mr. Karmveer, Mr. Ajay Kumar,
Adv. for Applicants (Homebuyers)
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Ms. Rishika
Goyal, Adv. for Ex-director

+ CO.PET. 98/2016, CO.APPL. 425/2016, CO.APPL. 680/2017,
CO.APPL. 290/2019, CO.APPL. 563/2019, CO.APPL. 690/2019,
CO.APPL. 176/2021, CO.APPL. 178/2021, CO.APPL. 185/2023,
CO.APPL. 328/2024, CO.APPL. 876/2024, CO.APPL. 877/2024,
CO.APPL. 878/2024, CO.APPL. 1075/2024, CO.APPL. 1076/2024,
CO.APPL. 1077/2024, CO.APPL. 25/2025, CO.APPL. 26/2025,
CO.APPL. 139/2025, CO.APPL.251/2025, CO.APPL.252/2025,
CO.APPL.253/2025, CO.APPL.254/2025, CO.APPL.255/2025,
CO.APPL.256/2025, OLR 173/2019, OLR 174/2019, OLR 17/2023,
OLR 147/2024

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Goel, Mr. V.M. Popli,
Adv.

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lakhan Gupta, Adv. for OL
Mr. Shivam Deep Singh, Adv. for



Applicant

Mr. Lakshay Agarwal, Adv. for
Applicant in CO.APPL.1077/2024

Mr. Karmveer, Mr. Ajay Kumar,
Advs. for Applicants (Homebuyers)
in CO.APPL. 251-256/2025

Mr. Kunal Sharma, Ms. Rishika
Goyal, Advs. for Ex-director

Mr. Keerthipriyan E., Mr. Adarsh R.,
Mr. Alok Ranjan Jha, Advs. for
Applicant in CO.APPLs. 876-
878/2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, it will not be possible to hear the matters today.
2. List the matters on 06.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 4, 2025/jn