



\$~C-9 & C~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 8/2018

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.M. Popli, Advocate.
versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Adv for OL.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Advocate
for the Applicant in CO. APP.
110/82026.
Mr. Varun Goswami Adv Ms.
Dakshita Sharma Adv and Mr.
Ritagya Singh. Advs for respondents.
Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Advocate for Ex-directors.

+ CO.PET. 98/2016, CO.APPL. 425/2016 CO.APPL. 680/2017
CO.APPL. 290/2019 CO.APPL. 563/2019 CO.APPL. 690/2019
CO.APPL. 176/2021 CO.APPL. 178/2021 CO.APPL. 185/2023
CO.APPL. 328/2024 CO.APPL. 25/2025 CO.APPL. 251/2025
CO.APPL. 252/2025 CO.APPL. 253/2025 CO.APPL. 254/2025
CO.APPL. 255/2025 CO.APPL. 256/2025 CO.APPL. 704/2025
CO.APPL. 705/2025 CO.APPL. 717/2025 CO.APPL. 719/2025
CO.APPL. 721/2025 CO.APPL. 110/2026 OLR 173/2019 OLR
174/2019, OLR 17/2023 OLR 147/2024 OLR 70/2025

RISHI NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.M. Popli, Advocate.
versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.



.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Adv for OL.
Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Advocate for Ex-directors.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv with
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Advocate in Co.
APPL. 719,721/2026.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Priya
Rastogi, Advocates for applicant in
CA No. 705/2025.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 06th July 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026