



\$~C-8 & C-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CCP(CO.) 8/2018
RISHI NARANGPetitioner

Through:

versus

BHIM YADAV & ANR.Respondent
Through:

(C-9)

+ CO.PET. 98/2016 & CO.APPL. 425/2016, CO.APPL. 680/2017
CO.APPL. 290/2019, CO.APPL. 563/2019, CO.APPL. 690/2019
CO.APPL. 176/2021, CO.APPL. 178/2021, CO.APPL. 185/2023
CO.APPL. 328/2024, CO.APPL. 25/2025, CO.APPL. 251/2025
CO.APPL. 252/2025, CO.APPL. 253/2025, CO.APPL. 254/2025
CO.APPL. 255/2025, CO.APPL. 256/2025, CO.APPL. 717/2025
CO.APPL. 719/2025, CO.APPL. 721/2025, CO.APPL. 110/2026
CO.APPL. 402/2026, OLR 173/2019, OLR 174/2019, OLR 17/2023
OLR 147/2024, OLR 70/2025
RISHI NARANGPetitioner

Through:

versus

FALCON REALTY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
16.07.2026

%

Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today.

1. *Mr. Bhim Yadav* is present through VC and states that he has still not paid the amount, which had been directed *vide* order dated 06th July 2026.
2. The aforesaid stands confirmed by *Ms. Asha Jaiswal*, who is present



in the Court.

3. *Mr. Bhim Yadav* shall be present in Court on the next date of hearing for initiation of future contempt proceedings.
4. List on 21st July 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 16, 2026/MK